

Æ

SLP(C)No. 161-162 OF 2001
ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.161-162/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2000 in CMWP 37152/98
and order dted 29/08/2000 in CMRA 68401/2000 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANESH TRIVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Counter as well as rejoinder affidavits have been
filed. Post for final disposal.

.SP1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master